
11-MAR-14 04:27 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 1,861,037  1,861,037  26,655,937

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,740,863
 120,174

-4.3
 10.8

 1,740,863
 120,174

-4.3
 10.8

 24,916,819
 1,739,118

 2.0
 18.5

-3.4 -3.4  2.9

 27,305  27,305  368,458

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-10.2 -10.2 -0.6

 567  567  6,950

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-8.4 -0.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 34,893
 6,529

 2,060,978

 0.6
 5.4
 0.2

 34,893
 6,529

 2,060,978

 0.6
 5.4
 0.2

 468,079
 80,256

 25,607,995

 1.0
 3.7
-1.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JANUARY 2014 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
Following the same pattern as the rest of the East 
Coast airports, LGA's domestic passenger traffic 
suffered a 4.3% decrease, while international enjoyed a
10.8% increase. Since LGA is primarily a domestic 
gateway, the airport's total traffic contracted 3.4% 
because of the hefty domestic drop. Eight out of nine 
carriers serving domestic markets reported a 
combined traffic decline of 79,000 passengers, with 
JetBlue, United, Delta and US Airways each suffering a 
drop in excess of 15,000 passengers. The international
sector showed strong growth with WestJet, Air Canada 
and Delta contributing the most to a 10.8% increase by
expanding capacity to Montreal, Toronto and Bermuda.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-8.4

 24,112
 2,463

 730

 24,112
 2,463

 730

 326,443
 32,717
 9,298

-10.5
-10.1
 0.8

-10.5
-10.1
 0.8

 83  83  1,424-15.3 -15.3  16.8

 566
 1

-7.5
-85.7

 566
 1

-7.5
-85.7

 6,740
 210

-1.1
 48.9

 101,689
 7,823

 17,500
 290,663

-9.7
-12.4
-1.3
-2.0

 101,689
 7,823

 17,500
 290,663

-9.7
-12.4
-1.3
-2.0

 1,441,736
 111,522
 269,136

 3,804,973

-4.0
-11.2
-1.7
 0.6

-1.5
 8.8
 0.2

Non Revenue Passengers  67,485 -6.5  67,485 -6.5  949,749  1.5

 522,415  0.0  522,415  0.0  7,692,614  9.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,830 -11.0  13,830 -11.0  187,578  1.8



11-MAR-14 04:27 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 10,328,859
 4,685,841
 2,718,250
 2,308,293
 1,995,413
 1,432,134
 1,244,832

 0
 0

 202,522
 675

Domestic

 267,673
 290,670

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 868,519
 312,256

 0
 0

Intl

 10,596,532
 4,976,511
 2,718,250
 2,308,293
 1,995,413
 1,432,134
 1,244,832

 868,519
 312,256
 202,522

 675

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 39.8
 58.4
 68.6
 77.3
 84.8
 90.1
 94.8
 98.1
 99.2

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

DELTA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
FRONTIER AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA

Airline Name

 3,062
 1,607

 880
 437
 385
 288
 231
 60

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending January 2014LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

435.8 60

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 435.8  12
International Passenger Service

 46.0  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 422.6

 28.0

 8

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

46 7@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

481.8 67

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 24,916,819

 1,601,043

 138,075

Passengers

 6,740

 65

 145

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

 44.1
 67.2
 79.8
 86.1
 91.7
 95.8
 99.1

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 205.4
 230.4

 8
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 2.1
 28.0
 15.9

 1
 2
 3

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 333.0
 102.8

 25
 35

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 3

 43.9
 2.1


