Following the same pattern as the rest of the East Coast airports, LGA's domestic passenger traffic suffered a 4.3% decrease, while international enjoyed a 10.8% increase. Since LGA is primarily a domestic gateway, the airport's total traffic contracted 3.4% because of the hefty domestic drop. Eight out of nine carriers serving domestic markets reported a combined traffic decline of 79,000 passengers, with JetBlue, United, Delta and US Airways each suffering a drop in excess of 15,000 passengers. The international sector showed strong growth with WestJet, Air Canada and Delta contributing the most to a 10.8% increase by expanding capacity to Montreal, Toronto and Bermuda.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JANUARY 2014 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-date			12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%		Current	%	

LGA

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	1,740,863	-4.3	1,740,863	-4.3	24,916,819	2.0
International	120,174	10.8	120,174	10.8	1,739,118	18.5
Total Revenue Passengers	1,861,037	-3.4	1,861,037	-3.4	26,655,937	2.9
Non Revenue Passengers	67,485	-6.5	67,485	-6.5	949,749	1.5
Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above	522,415	0.0	522,415	0.0	7,692,614	9.3
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	24,112	-10.5	24,112	-10.5	326,443	-1.5
International	2,463	-10.1	2,463	-10.1	32,717	8.8
General Aviation	730	0.8	730	0.8	9,298	0.2
Total	27,305	-10.2	27,305	-10.2	368,458	-0.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	13,830	-11.0	13,830	-11.0	187,578	1.8
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	566	-7.5	566	-7.5	6,740	-1.1
International	1	-85.7	1	-85.7	210	48.9
Total	567	-8.4	567	-8.4	6,950	-0.1
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	83	-15.3	83	-15.3	1,424	16.8
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	101,689	-9.7	101,689	-9.7	1,441,736	-4.0
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	7,823	-12.4	7,823	-12.4	111,522	-11.2
Airport Coach Passengers	17,500	-1.3	17,500	-1.3	269,136	-1.7
Taxis Dispatched	290,663	- 2.0	290,663	-2.0	3,804,973	0.6
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	34,893	0.6	34,893	0.6	468,079	1.0
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	6,529	5.4	6,529	5.4	80,256	3.7
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,060,978	0.2	2,060,978	0.2	25,607,995	-1.0

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending January 2014

Airline Ranking by Passengers					Ranking by Freight Volume						
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	ı	ntl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Na	me	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	10,328,859	267,6	73 1	10,596,532	39.8	1	DELTA		3,062	44.1
2	AMERICAN	4,685,841	290,6	70	4,976,511 58.4		2	SOUTHWEST AIRLINE		1,607	67.2
3	US AIRWAYS	2,718,250		0	2,718,250	68.6	8.6 3 AMERICAN		1	880	79.8
4	UNITED	2,308,293		0	2,308,293	77.3	4	UNITED		437	86.1
5	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	1,995,413		0	1,995,413	84.8	5	5 US AIRWAYS		385	91.7
6	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,432,134		0	1,432,134	90.1	6	FRONTIER AIRLINES		288	95.8
7	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,244,832		0	1,244,832	94.8	7	JETBLUE AIRWAYS		231	99.1
8	AIR CANADA	0	868,5	19	868,519	98.1	8	AIR CANADA		60	100.0
9	WESTJET	0	312,2	56	312,256	99.2					
10	FRONTIER AIRLINES	202,522		0	202,522	100.0					
11	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	675		0	675	100.0					
	Passengers 8	& Freight by Mark	et Group		Passen	ger Den	nogra	phic Data		from May to mid .	June 2013
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passeng	ers	Freight	Business	-		23.9%			77.9%
DOM	IESTIC	24,916	5,819	6,740	Leisure, s Male	ome Busin	iess, O		Connecting F	Passengers	22.1%
CAN	ADA	1,601	043	65	Male Female				Average age Average Hous	cohold Incomo	38.5 \$103,263
-	IBBEAN + BERMUDA	,	,	145	Mode of	Access.	Resid			enger Origin	\$103,263
CAR	IDDEAN + DERIVIUDA	130	3,075	145	Private Ca		110310	25.2%		ongor ongin	60.8%
					Drove Ren				Manhattan		44.7%
					Taxi			44%	Brooklyn		6.7%
					Limo/Towr				Queens		6.8%
					SuperShu		I-Ride \		Long Island		3.3%
					Train/Subv	way			Westchester	& Rockland	2.3%
					Bus				New Jersey		1.4%
					Local Shu	ttle/√an		1.4%	Connecticut		3.3%
OAG schedules: airlines serving LGA					OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)		Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities se		served	Fli	ghts (daily)	Cities	
8	Scheduled	2	205.4	8	Jet Sei	vice Provi	ded			333.0	25
c	Commuter	2	230.4	4	Service	Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airli	nes	102.8	35
		@Sub-Total	135.8	12				@.	Sub-Total	435.8	60
Inter	national Passenger Serv	rice			Internati	onal non	stop ci	ties served			
	Scheduled: USA Flag		2.1	1	Jet se	rvice provid	ded				
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		28.0	2	Car	nada .				43.9	4
	Commuter: USA Flag		15.9	3	Car	ribean and	d Bermi	uda		2.1	3
	-	@Sub-Total	46.0	6				@.	Sub-Total	46	7
Freid	hter Service									404.0	67
	-	@Sub-Total	0.0	0	Total nu	mber of c	ities h	aving nonst	op services	481.8	67

8

2

422.6

28.0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)